



### Bid Tabulation

Village of Bethel  
2023 Paving Program  
April 13, 2023

Brown County Construction Co., Inc.  
Aberdeen, Ohio

Fillmore Construction LLC  
Leesburg, Ohio

Roberts Paving Inc.  
Mowbrystown, Ohio

Neyra Paving  
Cincinnati, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>														
<b>N MAIN STREET FROM CIRCUS TO SOUTH</b>														
1	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	24	\$110.00	\$2,640.00	\$57.50	\$1,380.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$72.00	\$1,728.00	\$94.50	\$2,268.00
2	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	795	\$6.00	\$4,770.00	\$5.50	\$4,372.50	\$5.00	\$3,975.00	\$4.00	\$3,180.00	\$3.77	\$2,971.50
4	401	TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL	72	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$4.50	\$324.00	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$7.00	\$504.00	\$3.25	\$234.00
4	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	34	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$240.00	\$8,160.00	\$220.00	\$7,480.00	\$280.00	\$9,520.00	\$246.50	\$8,381.00
5	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$916.00	\$916.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
6	611	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$356.00	\$356.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
7	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,162.00	\$1,162.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
8	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$72.50	\$72.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
9	638	WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$72.50	\$362.50	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
10	644	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	FT.	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$16.00	\$192.00	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$13.90	\$166.80	\$20.00	\$240.00
11	644	DOUBLE SOLID CENTER LINE REPLACEMENT	FT.	327	\$5.00	\$1,635.00	\$3.00	\$981.00	\$4.00	\$1,308.00	\$2.50	\$817.50	\$8.00	\$2,616.00
12	644	4" EDGE LINE REPLACEMENT	FT.	400	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$28,995.00</b>		<b>\$19,096.00</b>		<b>\$21,251.00</b>		<b>\$21,596.80</b>		<b>\$29,286.15</b>
<b>N CHARITY STREET FROM CIRCUS TO NORTH CORP LIMIT</b>														
13	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	43	\$110.00	\$4,730.00	\$57.50	\$2,472.50	\$80.00	\$3,440.00	\$72.00	\$3,096.00	\$94.50	\$4,063.50
14	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1403	\$6.00	\$8,418.00	\$5.50	\$7,716.50	\$5.00	\$7,015.00	\$4.00	\$5,612.00	\$3.77	\$5,289.31
15	407	TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL	127	\$5.00	\$635.00	\$4.50	\$571.50	\$5.00	\$635.00	\$7.00	\$889.00	\$3.25	\$412.75
16	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	59	\$250.00	\$14,750.00	\$240.00	\$14,160.00	\$220.00	\$12,980.00	\$280.00	\$16,520.00	\$246.50	\$14,543.50
17	611	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$356.00	\$712.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,162.00	\$1,162.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
19	638	WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$72.50	\$72.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
20	644	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	FT.	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$16.00	\$192.00	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$13.90	\$166.80	\$20.00	\$240.00
21	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12", TYPE 1	FT.	106	\$5.00	\$530.00	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$9.00	\$954.00	\$7.00	\$742.00	\$14.00	\$1,484.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$37,553.00</b>		<b>\$27,907.00</b>		<b>\$26,832.00</b>		<b>\$29,835.80</b>		<b>\$30,883.06</b>
<b>N CHARITY STREET FROM BONE TO DAVIS</b>														
22	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	24	\$110.00	\$2,640.00	\$57.50	\$1,380.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$72.00	\$1,728.00	\$94.50	\$2,268.00
23	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	780	\$6.00	\$4,680.00	\$5.50	\$4,290.00	\$5.00	\$3,900.00	\$4.00	\$3,120.00	\$3.77	\$2,940.60
24	407	TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL	71	\$5.00	\$355.00	\$4.50	\$319.50	\$5.00	\$355.00	\$7.00	\$497.00	\$3.25	\$230.75
25	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	33	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$240.00	\$7,920.00	\$220.00	\$7,260.00	\$280.00	\$9,240.00	\$246.50	\$8,134.50
26	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,162.00	\$1,162.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
27	644	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	FT.	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$16.00	\$192.00	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$13.90	\$166.80	\$20.00	\$240.00
28	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12", TYPE 1	FT.	89	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$8.00	\$712.00	\$9.00	\$801.00	\$7.00	\$623.00	\$14.00	\$1,246.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$20,610.00</b>		<b>\$15,975.50</b>		<b>\$14,744.00</b>		<b>\$17,074.80</b>		<b>\$17,959.85</b>
<b>N MAIN STREET FROM OH-125 TO BONE</b>														
29	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	34	\$110.00	\$3,740.00	\$57.50	\$1,955.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$72.00	\$2,448.00	\$94.50	\$3,213.00
30	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1122	\$6.00	\$6,732.00	\$5.50	\$6,171.00	\$5.00	\$5,610.00	\$4.00	\$4,488.00	\$3.77	\$4,229.94
31	407	TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL	101	\$5.00	\$505.00	\$4.50	\$454.50	\$5.00	\$505.00	\$7.00	\$707.00	\$3.25	\$338.25
32	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	47	\$250.00	\$11,750.00	\$286.00	\$13,442.00	\$220.00	\$10,340.00	\$280.00	\$13,160.00	\$246.50	\$11,585.50
33	611	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$356.00	\$356.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
34	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,162.00	\$1,162.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
35	638	WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$72.50	\$290.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
36	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12", TYPE 1	FT.	11	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$16.00	\$176.00	\$9.00	\$81.00	\$13.90	\$152.80	\$14.00	\$154.00
37	644	DOUBLE SOLID CENTER LINE REPLACEMENT	FT.	58	\$5.00	\$290.00	\$3.00	\$174.00	\$4.00	\$232.00	\$2.50	\$145.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
38	644	4" EDGE LINE REPLACEMENT	FT.	580	\$4.00	\$2,320.00	\$1.50	\$870.00	\$2.00	\$1,160.00	\$1.50	\$870.00	\$6.00	\$3,480.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$36,727.00</b>		<b>\$27,170.50</b>		<b>\$27,298.00</b>		<b>\$25,981.00</b>		<b>\$33,996.69</b>
<b>OH-125 FROM MAIN TO 140' EAST OF INTERSECTION</b>														
39	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, NON-STANDARD SECTION	S.Y.	257	\$170.00	\$43,690.00	\$101.00	\$25,957.00	\$100.00	\$25,700.00	\$85.00	\$21,845.00	\$123.35	\$31,700.95
40	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
41	644	DOUBLE SOLID CENTER LINE REPLACEMENT	FT.	118	\$7.00	\$826.00	\$3.00	\$354.00	\$2.00	\$236.00	\$2.50	\$295.00	\$8.00	\$944.00
42	644	4" EDGE LINE REPLACEMENT	FT.	47	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$1.50	\$70.50	\$2.00	\$94.00	\$1.50	\$70.50	\$6.00	\$282.00
43	644	CHEVRON MARKING, TYPE 1	FT.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$9.25	\$92.50	\$25.00	\$250.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$49,951.00</b>		<b>\$27,771.50</b>		<b>\$26,520.00</b>		<b>\$24,103.00</b>		<b>\$36,076.95</b>
<b>S CHARITY STREET FROM OH-125 TO WATER</b>														
44	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	44	\$110.00	\$4,840.00	\$57.50	\$2,530.00	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	\$72.00	\$3,168.00	\$94.50	\$4,158.00
45	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1435	\$6.00	\$8,610.00	\$5.50	\$7,892.50	\$5.00	\$7,175.00	\$4.00	\$5,740.00	\$3.77	\$5,409.95
46	407	TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL	130	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$4.50	\$585.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$3.25	\$422.50
47	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	60	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$240.00	\$14,400.00	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$280.00	\$16,800.00	\$246.50	\$14,790.00
48	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$916.00	\$916.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
49	611	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$356.00	\$356.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
50	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,162.00	\$1,162.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
51	632	LOOP DETECTOR	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,783.00	\$7,783.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
52	638	WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$72.50	\$217.50	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$39,350.00</b>		<b>\$32,043.00</b>		<b>\$30,345.00</b>		<b>\$38,431.00</b>		<b>\$34,430.45</b>
<b>S CHARITY STREET FROM WATER TO CHERRY</b>														
53	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	35	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$38.50	\$1,347.50	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.50	\$1,767.50
54	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	104	\$8.00	\$832.00	\$3.00	\$308.00	\$20.00	\$2,080.00	\$65.00	\$6,760.00	\$11.00	\$1,144.00
55	203	CONSTRUCTION EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,225.00
56	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	38	\$110.00	\$4,180.00	\$57.50	\$2,185.00	\$80.00	\$3,040.00	\$72.00	\$2,736.00	\$94.50	\$3,591.00
57	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1363	\$6.00	\$8,178.00	\$5.50	\$7,492.50	\$5.00	\$6,815.00	\$4.00	\$5,052.00	\$3.77	\$4,763.51
58	407	TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL	114	\$5.00	\$570.00	\$4.50	\$513.00	\$5.00	\$570.00	\$7.00	\$798.00	\$3.25	\$376.50
59	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	53	\$250.00	\$13,250.00	\$240.00	\$12,720.00	\$220.00	\$11,660.00	\$280.00	\$14,840.00	\$246.50	\$13,064.50
60	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$916.00	\$916.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
61	611	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$356							